PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Netegrity, LLC	06/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Associates Think, Inc.
Street Address:	One CA Plaza
City:	Islandia
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11749

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10626208
Application Number:	10150351
Patent Number:	7350229

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)661-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: karen.langford@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: Luke K. Pedersen

Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 2: Baker Botts L.L.P.

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 063170.0111

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karen Langford

Total Attachments: 3 source=netegrity#page1.tif source=netegrity#page2.tif

PATENT 501218179 REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0631

120.00 10626208

source=netegrity#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0632

1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NETEGRITY, LLC. (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware

corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza, Islandia, New York

11749, is the owner of the patent properties listed on the attached Exhibit "A" (hereafter the

"Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC. (hereafter

"Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Computer Associates Plaza,

Islandia, New York 11749, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent

Property.

for

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and

other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, all its

right, title and interest in and to the Patent Property, as well as all provisionals, continuations,

divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Property, and all reissues and extensions

thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the

use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or

terms for which such Patent Property may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been

made.

DAL01:1126678.1

PATENT EEL: 024599 FRAME: 0633 Assignor also assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in said Patent Property throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said Patent Property in its own name throughout the world, including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said inventions and all rights to register said Patent Property in appropriate registries; and Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

NETEGRITY, LLC

4

De Tue 22 2012

COMPUTER ASSOCIATES THINK, INC.

Its: Secretar

DAL01:1126678.1

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0634

EXHIBIT A

BB Docket No.	CA Docket No. Serial N	Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
063170.6567	20000432		July 24, 2003	Session Ticket Authentication Scheme
063170.7179	20000431	10/150,351	May 16, 2002	Management of Multiple User Sessions and User Requests for
				Multiple Electronic Devices

BB Docket No.	CA Docket No.	Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
063170.6963	20000430	7,350,229	March 25, 2008	Authentication and Authorization Mapping for a Computer Network

DAL01:1131982.1

PATENT REEL: 024599 FRAME: 0635

RECORDED: 06/29/2010